502669738 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716345

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
,	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. KOVACIK	02/05/2014
PAUL S. BLANCH	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
Street Address:	24500 SOLON ROAD
City:	BEDFORD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29481453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (419)874-1130

 Phone:
 419-874-1100

 Email:
 turco@fraser-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. CLEMENS
Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE
Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

18032-1
WILLIAM J. CLEMENS
/William J. Clemens/
02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=18032_Assignment_Filed_02-06-14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, JAMES D. KOVACIK, of 4562 Woodbridge Lane, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, and PAUL S. BLANCH, of 1135 Fireside Trail, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 24500 Solon Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a RECHARGEABLE LED FLOODLIGHT described in the United States Design Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said ALERT SAFETY LITE PRODUCTS CO., INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on Feb 5	, 2014.
Ment	
JAMES D. KOVACIK	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on Feb 5	, 2014.
Tought Hand	
PAUL S. BLANCH	

18032-1

RECORDED: 02/06/2014